Analog Devices Inc./Maxim Integrated - DS80C320-QNG+ Datasheet
Welcome to E-XFL.COM
What is "Embedded - Microcontrollers"?
"Embedded - Microcontrollers" refer to small, integrated
circuits designed to perform specific tasks within larger
systems. These microcontrollers are essentially compact
computers on a single chip, containing a processor core,
memory, and programmable input/output peripherals.

electrical specifications, whereas our user’s guides contain detailed information about device features and
operation.
ORDERING INFORMATION
PART
Pb-FREE/RoHS-
COMPLIANT
TEMP RANGE
MAX CLOCK
SPEED (MHz)
PIN-PACKAGE
DS80C320-MCG DS80C320-MCG+ 0°C to +70°C 25 40 Plastic DIP
DS80C320-QCG DS80C320-QCG+ 0°C to +70°C 25 44 PLCC
DS80C320-ECG DS80C320-ECG+ 0°C to +70°C 25 44 TQFP
DS80C320-MNG DS80C320-MNG+ -40°C to +85°C 25 40 Plastic DIP
DS80C320-QNG DS80C320-QNG+ -40°C to +85°C 25 44 PLCC
DS80C320-ENG DS80C320-ENG+ -40°C to +85°C 25 44 TQFP
DS80C320-MCL DS80C320-MCL+ 0°C to +70°C 33 40 Plastic DIP
DS80C320-QCL DS80C320-QCL+ 0°C to +70°C 33 44 PLCC
DS80C320-ECL DS80C320-ECL+ 0°C to +70°C 33 44 TQFP
DS80C320-MNL DS80C320-MNL+ -40°C to +85°C 33 40 Plastic DIP
DS80C320-QNL DS80C320-QNL+ -40°C to +85°C 33 44 PLCC
DS80C320-ENL DS80C320-ENL+ -40°C to +85°C 33 44 TQFP
DS80C323-MCD DS80C323-MCD+ 0°C to +70°C 18 40 Plastic DIP
DS80C323-QCD DS80C323-QCD+ 0°C to +70°C 18 44 PLCC
DS80C323-ECD DS80C323-ECD+ 0°C to +70°C 18 44 TQFP
DS80C323-QND DS80C323-QND+ -40°C to +85°C 18 44 PLCC
DS80C323-END DS80C323-END+ -40°C to +85°C 18 44 TQFP
+ Denotes a lead(Pb)-free/RoHS-compliant device.
DS80C320/DS80C323 High-Speed/Low-Power Microcontrollers
3 of 38
Figure 1. Block Diagram
PIN DESCRIPTION
PIN
DIP PLCC TQFP
NAME FUNCTION
40 44 38 VCC +5V (+3V for DS80C323)
20 22, 23 16, 17 GND Digital Circuit Ground
9 10 4 RST
Reset Input. The RST input pin contains a Schmitt voltage input to
recognize external active-high reset inputs. The pin also employs an